# OP \$40.00 5748416

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM529665

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Yuxin Trade Co.,Ltd.		05/31/2019	Limited Company: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen Kakule Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Room602, North, No.9, Huancun East Road, Tiegang Village, Baotian 1st Road, Xixiang Street, Baoan District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 518000	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5748416	LTAIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 86-075521011596

 Email:
 dmintlsz@163.com

Correspondent Name: Siliang Li

Address Line 1: Room 1707, Wealth Center, No.9,

Address Line 2: Zhongxin Rd., Queshan Crossing, Longhua

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, CHINA 518000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xiong Yang
SIGNATURE:	/Xiong Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** source=5748416#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006680 FRAME: 0809

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADENIARK

This assignment is effective from 11° May 2019 between

the "Assignor" Shouther Yusin Thide Co. Lid., with address of SOZ, 1916; 124, Denterous Quitte, Legislan of Microsoft & Microsoft Rd. Microsoft L. Lendous Shendher CHENA 5 (800)

And the "Assigner": Showben Kakule Technology Co. Ltd., with address of <u>Repm602, North, No.2.</u> Housen Fast Read, Tegana Village, Buston I" Road, Xixtong Street, Bassa District. Showben, China 51E000.

It is certified that the above two parties have accepted with quantitions approval to assign the Assignor's <u>Regulation No. 1756416 LTAIN</u> trademark, its entire interest and grandwill of the business symbolised by the trademark to the Assigner

Auropor <u>Blenden Indigelog Grap</u> Representative <u>Auropolis</u> Signatus of Seat Seat Seat Company Durch Illustry 2019

Assigner Chember Kololic Technology Co., List.

Representative Juliania Xi,

Signature or Seal:

Dated: 31" May 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 006680 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 06/28/2019